

:: ADDITIONAL ISSUES ::

2. Whether the defendants No.10 and 11 prove that suit item No.2 bearing Sy.No.505/3 is a self-acquired property of deceased defendant No.1?
3. Whether the suit is bad for non-inclusion of other family properties?

Place: Yadgiri.
Date: 23-10-2025

(Arun Chougule)
Prl.Civil Judge and JMFC,
Yadgir.